

12th Annual Richland Community Days Non-Profit Organization Application

Friday, August 16th & Saturday, August 17th, 2019 Non-Profit Vendor: Friday 4-11 PM & Saturday 10 AM – 11 PM

Dear Non-Profit Organization:

On behalf of the 12th Annual Richland Community Days lead sponsor, Somerset Trust Company, I am cordially inviting your organization to take part in the Community Tent during Richland Community Days. This event was the vision of G. Henry Cook, CEO of Somerset Trust Company. Last year's event saw over 18,000 people attend. We are pleased to inform you that our event this year will consist of musical entertainment, food vendors, fireworks, a parade, craft show, a new and improved children's activities area, and much more! This event will benefit the East Hills Recreation Commission. The location of the Richland Community Days will be the same as previous years, on the corner of Theatre Drive and Schoolhouse Road in Richland Township.

The Community Tent will give your organization a chance to display information that will be helpful in raising awareness and bettering your organization in the future. *Your organization will be responsible for set-up, table, chairs, and clean up.* You may begin your set up on Friday at 1:00 p.m. The Community Tent will be open from 4:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. on Friday and 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. on Saturday. **Tear down IS NOT permitted before 10:30 PM on Saturday, August 17th due to the large crowd of people along the street during the fireworks display. There is a limited number of Non-Profit Vendor Spaces within the tent area. First come, first served.** Please contact Jim Miliauskas at 269-0303 for additional information. *The deadline to register your organization is July 24th.*

There is a \$50 fee to take part in the Community Tent. This is an information-based tent; therefore, no selling of food, goods or fundraising will be permitted. Once again, this year there will be a separate area for our Community Tent, which will be located by the food vendors, thus giving your organization even more exposure during the 12th Annual Richland Community Days. We look forward to hearing from you and seeing you at Richland Community Days!

| Name of Non-Profit Organization: | | |
|---|---------------|---|
| Phone Number: (Work) | (Cell) | |
| Address: | | _ |
| Contact Person: | Email Address | |
| Please enclose a check made payable to | | |
| East Hills Recreation for \$50 and mail to: | | |
| East Hills Recreation Commission 101 Community College Way, Suite 118 Johnstown, PA 15904 | | |